P \$90.00 784166[.]

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bruder Group, LLC			LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EquityThink, LLC
Street Address:	9213 N. Leo Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 105
City:	Fountain Hills
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85268
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78416619	CHICKEN N' SAUCE!
Serial Number:	78464029	CB CHARLEY BIGGS' KICK IT UP A KNOTCH! CHICKEN N' SAUCE!
Serial Number:	78474047	CHARLEY BIGGS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)637-7561

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317634-3456

Email: Lsweet@uspatent.com
Correspondent Name: Daniel J. Lueders
Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle

Address Line 2: Suite 3700

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204-5137

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20253-5

TRADEMARK

900034302 REEL: 003177 FRAME: 0840

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Wherry	
Signature:	/Michael Wherry/	
Date:	10/19/2005	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Amendment to Articles of Organization#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003177 FRAME: 0841



DEAN HELLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4299 (775) 684 5708 Website: secretaryofstate.biz

> Amendment to Articles of Organization (PURSUANT TO NRS 86.221)

TILED # UC 8800-04

DEC 0 3 2004

IN THE OFFICE OF
DEAN HELLER, SECRETARY OF STATE

.co:tant: Read attenned instructions before completing form.

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Certificate of Amendment to Articles of Organization For a Nevada Limited-Liability Company (Pursuant to NRS 86.221)

Name of limited-liability company: BRUDER GROUP, LLC
2. The company is managed by (check one): I managers or members
3. The articles have been amended as follows (provide articles numbers, if available):* Article 1: Name of LLC: EquityThink, LLC
4. Signature (must be signed by at least one manager or by a managing member).
Signature Signature
11) If amending company name, it must contain the words "Limited-Liability Company," "Limited Company," or "Limited" or the abbreviations "Ltd.," "L.L.C.," or "L.C.," "LLC" or "LC." The word "Company" may be abbreviated as "Co.," 2) If adding managers, provide names and addresses.
a transity the transity in a real control of the co

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit the proper fees may

cause this filling to be rejected.

Nevada Secretary of State AM 86 221 Amend 2003 Revised on: 10/30103 11/19/2004 7:45:17 AM \$175.00 AN C20041119-0036



RECORDED: 10/19/2005

FILING FEE: \$175.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 003177 FRAME: 0842